		T	BPA NO.		1. CONTRACT ID CODE		PAGE	OF PAGI
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	CATION OF CONTRAC	СТ			1. CONTRACT ID CODE		1	4
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. · MO18	3 EFFECTIVE DATE See block 15c.		4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO.(If applicable)			plicable)		
6. ISSUED BY CODE	3100	NRC0304026  7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE 3100						
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Attn: Mandy N. Mauer Mail Stop T-7-I-2			U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Mail Stop T-7-I-2					
Washington, DC 20555		Wa	shington, DC 2	055				
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State	and ZIP Code)			(X)	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICIT	ATION NC	).	
SONALYSTS, INC.			•		9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)			
ATTN: OLIVE ALONGE								
215 PARKWAY N					10a. MODIFICATION OF CON' NRC - 03 - 04 - 026	TRACT/OF	RDER NO.	
WATERFORD CT 063851209					10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)			
CODE DUNS077317766	FACILITY CODE				12-15-2003			
11. THIS ITEM	ONLY APPLIES TO	AMEN	DMENTS OF SC	OLIC	ITATIONS			
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram when KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtual by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter in and date specified.  12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)	ich includes a reference to the DESIGNATED FOR THE Rule of this amendment you destakes reference to the solicita	ne solicita ECEIPT sire to ch ation and	ation and amendmen OF OFFERS PRIOF ange an offer alread this amendment, an	t num R TO y sub d is r	ibers. FAILURE OF YO THE HOUR AND DATE mitted, such change ma eceived prior to the oper	UR AC- SPECIF y be ma	FIED MAY de	
·	PLIES ONLY TO MODI THE CONTRACT/ORD				· ·			
(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify a	<u> </u>							NP-
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA		HANGES	(such as changes in pa	ying off	ce, appropriation date, etc.)	ı		
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS	UANT TO AUTHORITY OF:							
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Mut-	ual agreement between	n the	two parties.				.*	
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X is	required to sign this docume	ent and re	eturn2	copie	s to the issuing office.			
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UC	CF section headings, including solicitatio	on/contract s	ubject matter where feasible	∋.)	•			-
**See Page 2 through 4 for a descrip	tion of the modifica	tion**						
	•							
Period of Performance: December 15, Total Contract Value: \$971,628.00 (C Total Obligated Amount: \$924,966.00	hanged)	1, 200	7 (Changed)					,
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document reference	ced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore cha	1					·· .	
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)  OLIVE ALONGE		Ste	EANDITIE OF CONTRA	•	OFFICER (Type or print)			
CONTRACTING OFFI	15C. DATE SIGNED		ntragting Officer	7	At ///	1.00	C. DATE SIGNE	
(Signature of person authorized to sign)	///5/07	BY J	(\$ignature of	Contra	cting Officer)		J. JATE BIGNE	107
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE	<u>'</u>				STANDA	RD FORM	30 (REV. 10 - FAR (48 CFR	)-83) i) 53.243

PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE

TEMPLATE - ADMOOT

ADMOO'A

The purpose of this modification is to: (#1) add support for the March 2007 GFES examination to include, examination development (Section C.4.2 Task #2); copying and shipping of the examinations (Section C.4.3 Task #3); examination grading (C.4.4. Task #4); examination evaluation (C.4.5 Task #5); and updating of GFE test item bank files for the NRC Web Site (C.4.7 Task #7), (#2) to extend the duration of the contract through March 31, 2007, (#3) increase the contract ceiling for the base contract by \$36,203.00 from \$935,425.00 to \$971,628, as a result of an increase to the level of effort, and (#4) modify the schedule of costs, as a result of an increase to the level of effort. Accordingly, the contract is modified as follows:

	Original (From)	Increase (By)	Total (To)
EST. COST	\$862,489.00	\$33,384.00	\$895,873.00
FIXED FEE	\$72,936.00	\$2,819.00	\$75,755.00
TOTAL CPFF	\$935,425.00	\$36,203.00	\$971,628.00

## Item #1:

- 1. Under Section C.4.2, Task #2 EXAMINATION DEVELOPMENT, the following tasks are hereby added:
  - A. The contractor shall develop a GFES examination (1 BWR and 1 PWR) for March 2007.
  - B. The contractor shall forward a complete draft examination to the NRC by January 22, 2007. The NRC will conduct a review of the examination and provide any comments to the contractor by February 1, 2007.
  - C. The contractor shall incorporate any NRC comments and prepare the final examinations consisting of two forms "A" and "B" of each examination (PWR and BWR) that contain the questions in a different order. The two forms of the final examination for PWR and BWR are due to the NRC by February 12, 2007.
- 2. Under Section C.4.3, Task #3 COPYING AND SHIPPING EXAMINATIONS, the following task is hereby added:
  - The contractor shall ship the March 2007 GFES examination copies, along with blank answer sheets and instructions to the proctors and to their addresses provided by February 27, 2007.
- 3. Under Section C.4.4, Task #4 EXAMINATION GRADING, the following task is hereby added:

Final grades for the March 2007 GFES examination shall be forwarded to the NRC PO by March 23, 2007 and to the NRC Regional Offices by March 23, 2007.

4. Under Section C.4.5, Task #5 - ITEM STATISTICS/EXAMINATION EVALUATION, the following task is hereby added:

The contractor shall provide the NRC with three (3) copies of a comprehensive evaluation report for the March 2007 GFES examination by March 31, 2007.

5. Under Section C.4.7, Task #7 - UPDATE AND MAINTAIN THE TEST BANK WEBSITE, the following task is hereby added:

The contractor shall update the GFE test bank files to include the new and validated test items from the March 2007 GFES examination and forward the updated files to the NRC PO and NRC/OIS by March 31, 2007.

- 6. Under Section F.2.2, Task #2 EXAMINATION DEVELOPMENT, the following deliverables are hereby added to support the March 2007 GFES examination administration:
  - A. Draft PWR GFES is due by January 22, 2007. Draft BWR GFES is due by January 22, 2007.
  - B. Final PWR GFES Forms "A" and "B" is due by February 12, 2007. Final BWR GFES Forms "A" and "B" is due by February 12, 2007.
- 7. Under Section F.2.3, Task #3 COPYING AND SHIPPING EXAMINATIONS, the following deliverable is hereby added:

The contractor shall ship the March 2007 GFES examination copies, along with blank answer sheets and instructions to the proctors and to their addresses provided by February 27, 2007.

8. Under Section F.2.4, Task #4 - EXAMINATION GRADING, the following deliverable is hereby added:

Final Grade reports for the March 2007 GFES examination is due to the NRC PO by March 23, 2007 and to the NRC Regional Offices for utility distribution by March 23, 2007.

9. Under Section F.2.5, Task #5 - ITEM STATISTICS/EXAMINATION EVALUATION

Comprehensive item statistics/examination evaluation report for the March 2007 GFES examination is due by March 31, 2007.

10. Under Section F.2.7, Task #7 - UPDATE AND MAINTAIN THE NRC GFE TEST ITEM BANK WEBSITE the following deliverable is hereby added:

Updated GFE test item bank files (PWR and BWR) to include new validated test items for the March 2007 GFES examination is due by March 31, 2007.

## Item #2:

11. Under Section F.5, DURATION OF CONTRACT PERIOD (MAR 1987) ALTERNATE 1 (Jun 1988), delete the first sentence in its entirety and replace with:

The ordering period for this contract shall commence on December 15, 2003 and will expire on March 31, 2007.

## Item #3:

- 12. Under Section B.4, CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION COST PLUS FIXED FEE (JUN 1988) ALTERNATE I (JUN 1991), paragraph a is hereby revised to read as follows:
  - (a) The total estimated cost to the Government for full performance of this contract is \$971,628.00, of which the sum of \$895,873.00 represents the estimated reimbursable costs, and of which \$75,755.00 represents the fixed fee.

## Item #4:

13. Under Section B.3, SCHEDULE OF COSTS, CLIN 003 and the TOTAL of ALL CLINS, is hereby revised to read as follows:

CLIN		EST. COST	FIXED FEE	TOTAL CPFF
003	Provide Service and Support for GFES examinations from 12/15/2005 through 03/31/2007.	\$364,751.00	\$26,416.00	\$391,167.00
TOTAL ALL CLINS		\$895,873.00	\$75,755.00	\$971,628.00

A summary of obligations, from the award date through the date of this action, is given below:

Total FY 04 obligation amount: \$250,000.00
Total FY 05 obligation amount: \$284,966.00
Total FY 06 obligation amount: \$330,000.00
Total FY 07 obligation amount: \$60,000.00
Total NRC obligations: \$924,966.00

This modification obligates <u>NO FUNDS</u>. All other terms and conditions of this contract remain the same.